

C-482 No. 2143 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate put in appearance on behalf of the second respondent and would contend that he may be permitted to file counter affidavit.

List this case after four weeks.

Meanwhile, summoning order issued against the applicants shall be kept in abeyance.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

26.09.2019