

C482 No. 2143 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Mukesh Rawat, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Advocate for private respondent.

Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record. Misc. application IA No. 16520 of 2019 made, therefor, stands disposed of.

List this case on 08.01.2020.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

16.12.2019

Nahid