

C482 No. 2143 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Advocate for the private respondent.

At the joint request, list this matter on 12.02.2020 immediately after fresh cases.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

10.01.2020

A.kaur