

C482 No. 2143 of 2019

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Shah, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, A.G.A for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

This matter is heard through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Let it be done within two weeks.

List this case on 04.08.2020.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Ravindra Maithani,J.)

13.07.2020

Shubham