

C-482 Petition 2143 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Siddharth Sah, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Sachin Panwar, Brief Holder for the State.

This matter is heard through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the supplementary counter affidavit.

Learned State's counsel also seeks time and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List in the week commencing 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2020.

Interim order to continue to operate till then.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

03.09.2020

Kaushal