

C482 No.2143 of 2019

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned B.H. for the State.

Counter affidavit is taken on record.
Application (IA 10381 of 2020) stands disposed of.

List this case on 14.1.2021.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed
meanwhile.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
09.12.2020

R.D.