

C-482 No. 2143 of 2019

**Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J .**

Mr. Sidhartha Sah, learned counsel for the applicants.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this case on 26.02.2021.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

**(N.S. Dhanik, J.)**

14.01.2021

SB