

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRMA No. 3601 of 2019 CRMA No. 3807 of 2020 IA No. 5647 of 2020 IA No. 16521 of 2022 In C482 No. 2143 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mrs. Lata Negi, Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, for respondent No2.</p> <p>CRMA No. 3601 of 2019, filed by respondent No.2 on 16th November, 2019, and CRMA No. 3807 of 2020, filed by respondent No.1, along with the counter affidavits, would stand allowed.</p> <p>The counter affidavits are taken on record.</p> <p>The respondent No. 2 has filed the Urgency Application No. 16521 of 2022, praying for early listing of the matter.</p> <p>The Urgency Application would stand allowed.</p> <p>The matter is directed to be listed in the week commencing 5th December, 2022.</p> <p>Interim order already granted on 26th September, 2019, would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</p> <p>Dated 04.11.2022 Shiv</p>