

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	17.05.2024		<p>C482 No.2143 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sddhartha Sah, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. A.G. along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.S. Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Urgency application (<i>IA No.16524 of 2024</i>) stands disposed of.</p> <p>5. Put up on 06.09.2024.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 26.09.2019 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 17.05.2024</p> <p>BS</p>