

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C-482 No. 2143 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.S. Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 26.06.2025.</p> <p>5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 23.05.2025</p> <p>Shiksha</p>